PRESS RELEASE

Contact Information:
DJ Powers Company, Inc
JoAnna Huckabee
912-790-1923
Joanna.huckabee@djpowers.com



Release Date: 12/8/22

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Announcing the partnership between D.J. Powers Company Inc. and Russell A. Farrow (U.S.) Inc. (Farrow).

D.J. Powers is one of Georgia's first freight forwarders and customs brokerage firms, as well as one of the fastest growing logistics companies in the state. Headquartered in Savannah, Georgia, since 1930, D.J. Powers operates eight U.S. offices and four overseas offices in Rotterdam, Ningbo, Shanghai, and Shenzhen, along with a network of over 175 affiliated offices worldwide.

The company provides its customers with compliance expertise in global logistics requirements and government agency regulations, focusing on communications and visibility throughout the supply chain process. D.J. Powers' operational flexibility keeps customers' supply chains relevant to current market changes while providing measurement reporting to ensure customer goals are achieved.

Full International Transportation and complete Supply Chain services include:

- Ocean, Air, and Domestic Transportation
- Customs Brokerage, Freight Forwarding, Regulatory Compliance and Consulting
- Project Cargo, FTZ, and Warehousing

Grant Robinson, Chief Executive Officer at Farrow, shared, "We are delighted with our partnership. Here we have two organizations bringing forward a combined 200 years of industry experience and expertise, sharing common values that focus on employee and client centricity."

"We are excited to partner with Farrow " said D.J. Powers CEO/ co-owner Rhett Willis. "This merger brings together two well-financed organizations with complementary resources, offices, and expertise in a world-class, global logistics organization. We have a dedicated, hard-working team at D.J. Powers, and a long-standing and fast-growing customer base, both of which have flourished for many years. Our partnership with Farrow will provide expanded career opportunities for our employees, allow us to continue providing great customer service to our clients, and also to give customers access to Farrow's significant logistics resources, both asset-based facilities and global expertise, as a further complement to DJP's resources. We are excited about our future together."

Visit us at www.djpowers.com or www.djpowers.nl or www.farrow.com